
Return To The Hills
April 09, 2017
Mens Masters (Open)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Bib
813
606
806
808
812
817
805
811
801
818
803
802
804
816

Name
KERLCHOFF, Jarrod
SYMPSON, JEFF
VIEL, JOSEPH
FORSS, Steve
KABACINSKI, THOMAS
CHAPPEL, Gabriel
NEVILLS, THOMAS
WATANABE, HIROSHI

POLASKI, Kevin
KURTZ, MICHAEL
FAGERSTROM, KEVIN
SUTERKO, JIM
HULLEBOGG, Bjorn

Team
MSN PRO COACHING
KEGELS
BELGIANWERKX
Kegels
MSN PRO COACHING
RRM
BLOOMINGTON CYCLE RACING TEAM
PLUS ONE CYCLING

Kegels
US MILITARY ENDURANCE SPORTS
RRM
MAIN STREET SASQUATCH SQUADRON

Category
MEN MASTERS 45+
MEN MASTERS 55+
MEN MASTERS 45+
MEN MASTERS 45+
MEN MASTERS 45+
MEN MASTERS 35+
MEN MASTERS 55+
MEN MASTERS 35+

MEN MASTERS 45+
MEN MASTERS 55+
MEN MASTERS 35+
MEN MASTERS 45+
MEN MASTERS 45+

Time
28:41
28:46
30:20
30:23
31:06
33:08
33:34
34:01
34:21
34:42
34:53
29:18
32:42
37:39

Gap

0'04"
1'39"
1'42"
2'24"
4'27"
4'52"
5'19"
5'39"
6'01"
6'12"

-1 lap
-1 lap

-2 laps

Lap 1
5:35
5:33
5:50
5:51
5:48
6:02
6:05
6:26
6:07
6:56
6:40
6:43
6:52

10:43

Lap 2
5:41
5:40
6:11
6:11
6:13
6:50
6:45
6:52
7:03
6:56
6:52
7:22
8:20

13:27

Lap 3
5:58
6:00
6:11
6:11
6:13
6:50
6:45
6:38
7:08
6:56
7:04
7:39
8:40

13:29

Lap 4
5:50
5:49
6:08
6:02
6:21
6:38
6:56
7:02
7:08
6:56
7:13
7:33
8:51

Lap 5
5:37
5:44
6:01
6:08
6:30
6:48
7:03
7:02
6:55
6:56
7:03
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Return To The Hills
April 09, 2017
Womens Master - Men and Women Juniors (Open)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Bib
823
821
809
814
807
810
820

Name
HERMANSEN, TYLER
LINANBERRY, Aidan
FORSS, Zoe
KELLEY, Danielle
KELLEY, SAM
WATANABE, MINORI
KELLEY, Abby

Team

Kegels
Kegels

ROCK RIVER MULTISPORT
PLUS ONE CYCLING

Category
JUNIORS 9-14
JUNIORS 9-14
Womens Cat4
WOMEN MASTERS 35+
JUNIORS 9-14
WOMEN MASTERS 35+
JUNIORS 9-14

Time
27:37
30:34
28:50
35:37
38:50
27:47
39:09

Gap

2'58"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-2 laps
-3 laps

Lap 1
6:19
7:02
8:46

11:15
11:26
13:03
39:09

Lap 2
6:51
7:49

10:06
11:51
13:42
14:44

Lap 3
7:10
7:33
9:58

12:31
13:42

Lap 4
7:15
8:10
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Return To The Hills
April 09, 2017
<CategoryName> (Open)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Bib
824
826
827
825
831
833
807

Name
RIVARD, JF
THOMPSON, Chris
DEL PRA, Michael
TAFT, Jay
WORRELL, Micko
WORRELL, Jay
KELLEY, Sam

Team
ROCK RIVER MULTISPORT

Register Star

Category
BEGINNERS
BEGINNERS
BEGINNERS
BEGINNERS
BEGINNERS
BEGINNERS
BEGINNERS

Time
30:07
33:21
38:03
33:12
31:14
31:16
37:35

Gap

3'14"
7'56"

-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps

Lap 1
6:46
7:32
8:33
9:16

15:13
15:10
16:22

Lap 2
7:25
8:23
9:20

12:14
16:01
16:05
21:13

Lap 3
7:48
8:45
9:58

11:43

Lap 4
8:07
8:40

10:13
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Return To The Hills
April 09, 2017
Men and Women 1/2/3/4 (Open)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

DNF
DNF

Bib
828
813
832
822
606
840
849
842
836
812
829
843
841
839
815

Name
BIGELOW-RUBIN, ROBERT
KERKHOFF, Jarrod
GOBEL, BRANDON
LINABARRY, Ian
SYMPSON, Jeff
COZZI, DOMINIC
MCINTYRE, PATRICK
KLOPTOWSKY, Jason
ANDRIANO, ADAM
KABACINSKI, THOMAS
SMITH, AARON
CARVER, GREGORY
BRADY, JANA
HUMPAL, Mike
SCOTT

Team
COMRADE CYCLES RACING

TUXEDO THUNDER CYCLING
Kegels

WHITE PELICAN INC./ANNIHILATION
ROCK RIVER MULTISPORT

MAIN STREET BICYCLES SASQUATCH SQUADRON
MSN PRO COACHING
WEST TOWN BIKES

Specialized
Howse

Category
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
WOMEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4
MEN 1/2/3/4

Time
1:00:36
1:01:14
1:04:03
1:05:07
1:05:47
1:00:53
1:01:20
1:01:33
1:05:11
1:06:43
1:02:03
1:07:35
1:06:29
1:07:08

38:49

Gap

0'37"
3'27"
4'31"
5'11"

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-2 laps
-2 laps
-3 laps

Lap 1
5:01
5:22
5:06
5:44
5:31
5:19
5:28
5:36
5:33
6:29
5:26
6:16
7:53
5:17
5:35

Lap 2
5:06
5:28
5:41
5:44
5:40
5:30
5:48
5:42
6:04
6:33
6:16
6:40
8:00
5:32
6:01

Lap 4
5:28
5:35
5:52
5:51
6:01
5:58
6:12
6:18
6:37
6:46
6:51
8:08
8:21
6:27
6:08

Lap 6
5:37
5:38
5:57
5:57
6:00
6:19
6:20
6:12
6:29
6:37
7:06
7:19
8:23
5:57

Lap 8
5:47
5:35
5:43
6:02
6:07
6:22
6:27
6:30
6:53
6:49
7:51
7:47
8:23
6:07

Lap 10
5:32
5:41
5:59
6:03
6:05
6:23
6:04
6:11
6:54
6:55

6:07

Lap 11
5:54
5:43
6:04
5:48
6:17
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Return To The Hills
April 09, 2017
Mens 4/5 (Open)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

DNF

Bib
834
856
838
811
845
801
847
857
823
802
855
844
849
835
858
848
837
851
826
860
862
861
854
836

Name
POORE, TYLER
PICARD, BLAKE
MAVRICK, VINCE
WATANABE, HIROSHI
NAKAI, MASAYA
GUTHIER, JASON
GOFF, ALAN
MONTOYA, JOSE
HERMANSON, TYLER
FAGERSTROM, KEVIN
CEISEL, EVAN
FROMMER, ANDY
LABBE, NICHOLAS
POORE, RON
NOWICKI, RYAN
BARNHART, JOHN
HOLMAN, CARL
WOLLENBERG, PAUL
THOMPSON, CHRIS
PAYNE, MARK
SHIPP, ALEXANDER
SELAVEL, KEVIN
BENNETT, TOBY
ANDRIANO, ADAM

Team
MAIN STREET BICYCLES

MAIN STREET BICYCLES SASQUATCH SQUADRON
PLUS ONE CYCLING

ROCKRIVER MULTISPORT

RRM

THE PONY SHOP
MAIN STREET BICYCLES SASQUATCH SQUADRON

TEAM BICYCLE HEAVEN

MAIN STREET BICYCLES SASQUATCH SQUADRON

Category
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5
MEN CAT 4/5

Time
30:14
31:50
32:07
33:19
33:50
33:54
33:57
34:31
35:07
35:24
36:19
36:19
37:21
30:48
31:52
32:24
32:42
32:57
33:21
34:00
34:13
34:46
48:40
23:35

Gap

1'35"
1'52"
3'04"
3'36"
3'40"
3'43"
4'16"
4'53"
5'10"
6'04"
6'05"
7'06"

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-2 laps

Lap 1
5:31
5:43
5:51
6:19
6:40
6:38
6:13
6:25
6:23
6:27
6:32
6:37
7:10
7:00
6:54
7:07
7:08
7:04
7:26
8:06
7:16
8:05
8:31
7:18

Lap 2
5:57
6:32
6:52
6:38
6:40
6:59
6:48
6:51
6:47
6:55
7:03
7:10
7:07
7:39
8:02
7:48
8:12
8:24
8:14
8:25
8:48
8:30

20:05
7:20

Lap 3
6:11
6:40
6:42
6:39
6:56
6:54
6:43
6:58
6:55
7:08
7:27
7:20
7:18
8:09
8:20
8:29
8:41
8:32
8:45
8:50
9:04
9:03

20:05
8:35

Lap 4
6:16
6:28
6:38
6:46
6:48
6:47
7:09
6:54
7:14
7:17
7:51
7:32
8:08
7:59
8:36
9:00
8:41
8:57
8:56
8:39
9:06
9:09

Lap 5
6:20
6:26
6:04
6:57
6:48
6:36
7:04
7:24
7:48
7:37
7:26
7:40
7:38
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Return To The Hills
April 09, 2017
Single Speed/Fatties (Open)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

DNF
DNF

Bib
853
808
822
863
864
859
846
850
830
841
865
852
802

Name
LAWLER, DAVE
FORSS, STEVE
LINABARRY, IAN
NELSON, RICK
CHRITZ, DON
HARDMAN, STEPHEN
FELLER, MIKE
GARWICK, STU
SMITH, AARON
BRADY, JANA
LINABARRY SR, IAN
BOGARD, BEN

Team

KEGELS BICYCLE SHOP
KEGELS BICYCLE SHOP
KEGELS BICYCLE SHOP

WEST TOWN BIKES

KEGELS BICYCLE SHOP

Category
SINGLE SPEED
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
SINGLE SPEED
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
SINGLE SPEED
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)
"FATTIES" (FAT BIKES)

Time
45:55
49:33
49:46
51:52
46:39
47:43
48:48
49:01
49:03
48:49
48:01
34:21
6:55

Gap

3'38"
3'50"
5'56"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-2 laps
-3 laps

Lap 1
5:16
5:47
5:38
5:53
5:59
6:01
6:03
6:04
5:45
8:00
8:43

10:24

Lap 2
5:34
6:02
5:54
6:07
6:15
6:53
6:30
6:28
6:37
7:55
9:36

12:18

Lap 3
5:39
6:10
6:07
6:22
6:34
7:10
7:07
7:08
6:43
8:03
9:48

Lap 4
5:40
6:12
6:20
6:37
6:51
7:02
7:02
7:03
6:50
8:23

10:05

Lap 5
5:44
6:09
6:21
6:36
6:54
6:45
7:04
7:23
6:57
8:12
9:49

Lap 6
5:52
6:24
6:28
6:39
7:03
6:54
7:44
7:40
8:11
8:17

Lap 7
6:06
6:23
6:34
6:45
7:03
6:58
7:19
7:15
8:00

Lap 8
6:04
6:26
6:23
6:53
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